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MAY 2 61988

In Reply Refer To:
Dockets: 50-498

50-499

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: J. H. Goldberg, Group Vice

President,' Nuclear
~P.O. Box 1700
Houston, Texas .77001

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA),
Region VI letter dated April 8, 1988, pertaining to their evaluation of the
Texas state and local emergency plans related to the South Texas. Project.

If your have any further questions, please contact Mr. Nemen M. Terc
(817)860-8129.

Sincerely,

Orlyitul Sigted By

L. J. CALLAN

i L. J. Callan, Director
-Division of Reactor Projects

Attachment: As stated

cc w/o attachment:
Chief, Technological Hazards Branch
FEMA Region 6
Fedaral Center
800 North Loop 288
Denton, Texas 76201-3698

cc w/ attachment: (see next page)
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Houston Lighting & Power Company -2-

cc w/ attachment:
Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: M. A. McBurnett, Manager

.

Operations Support Licensing *

P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, Texas 77483

Newman & Holtzinger, P.C.
ATTN: J. R. Newman, Esquire
1615,L Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: Gerald E. Vaughn, Vice President

Nuclear Operations
P.O. Box 289-
Houston, Texas 77001

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: S. L. Rosen
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, Texas 77483

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: J. T. Westermeier, General Manager

South Texas Project
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, Texas 77483

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: R. W. Chewning, Chairman

Nuclear Safety Review Board
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, Texas 77483

Central Power & Light Company
ATTN: R. L. Range /R. P. Verret
P.O. Box 2121
Corpus Christi, Texas 78403

City Public Service Board
ATTN: R. J. Costello/M. T. Hardt
P.O. Box 1771'

San Antonio, Texas 782961

|

; City of Austin Electric Utility
ATTN: R. J. Miner, Chief Operating

Officer
721 Barton Springs Road
Austin, Texas 78704
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Houston Lighting & Power Company -3-

cc w/ attachment: (con't)
Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: Licensing Reprecentative
Suite 610
Three Metro Center
Bethesda, Maryland - 20814

Texas Radiation Control Program Director

bec w/attachmptit:
DMB (A045) /
Resident Inspector
Section Chief DRP/D
Inspector
RIV File

bec w/o attachment:
R. D. Martin
R. L. Bangart
W. L. Fisher
R. E. Hall
Project Inspector, DRP/D
DRS
ORP
NMEPB
MIS System
G. F. Sanborn
D. B. Matthews, NRR
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,- { Federal Emergency Management Agency
'

j Washington, D.C. 20472; ,4 . ,

.',

APR 81988

|

Mr. Victor Stello, Jr.
Executive Director for Operations
V. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Stello:
|

In accordance with the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) rule,
44 CFR 350, the State of Texas submitted its State and associated local
plans for radiological emergencies related to the South Texas Project
Electric Generating Station to the Regional Director of FEMA Region VI
for FEMA's review and approval on October 8,1986. The Regional Director
forwarded his evaluation of the Texas State and local plans to me
January 13, 1988, in accordance with section 350.11 of the rule. His
submission included an interim finding dated May 29, 1987, an evaluation
of the full-participation exercise conducted on April 8,1987, and a
report of the public meeting held on April 9,1987, which explained the
site-specific aspects of the State and local plans.

Based on an overall evaluation, I find and detemine that the Texas State
and local plans and preparedness for the South Texas Project Electric
Generating Station are adequate to protect the health and safety of the
public in that there is reasonable assurance that the appropriate protec-
tive measures can be taken offsite in the event of a radiological emergency.
However, while there is a public Alert and Notification (A&N) system in
place and operational, this approval is conditional on FEMA's verification
of the A&N system in accordance with the criteria of NUREG-0654/ FEMA REP-1,
Rev.1, Appendix 3, and the "Guide for the Evaluation of Alert and Notifi-
cation Systems for Nuclear Power Plants" (FEMA REP-10).

Sincer y,

/ /

Grant Peterson
Associate Director
State and Local Programs

and Support
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